CHILLICOTHE CITY COUNCIL

COUNCIL CHAMBERS - 26 South Paint Street, Second Floor

2nd & 4th Mondays at 7:00 PM

Joe Gieringer – President of Council

Kennedy Moss – Clerk of Council

COUNCIL AGENDA Regular Meeting – April 25th, 2022 – 7:00 PM

1. THIRD READING:

An Ordinance accepting and appropriating \$10,242.60 received from the recycling of scrap water meters for the use toward replacing other aged meters in the City's water distribution system.

2. THIRD READING:

A Resolution expressing cooperation and granting use of a portion of Paint Street to the 50 West Brewing Company for the 50 West Half Marathon Sunday June 5th, 2022.

3. SECOND READING:

An Ordinance accepting and appropriating \$2,500.00 received from the Ohio Forestry Association.

4. SECOND READING:

An ordinance appropriating \$11,000.00 to purchase a Computer Voice Stress Analysis III System for the Chillicothe Police Department.

5. SECOND READING:

An Ordinance consenting to an Ohio Enterprise Zone and Tax Abatement Agreement between the city of Chillicothe OH and J. C. Properties of Chillicothe, LLC DBA Chillicothe Steel.

6. FIRST READING:

An Ordinance amending Section 505.14 of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Chillicothe as it pertains to prohibiting certain animals to be kept or harbored within the corporation limits of the City of Chillicothe, Ohio.

7. FIRST READING:

An Ordinance authorizing the City to participate in the Ohio Department of Transportation cooperative purchasing program for road salt and declaring an emergency.

8. FIRST READING:

An Ordinance appropriating \$2,600.00 for use toward the purchase of a Beacon Meter Reading Program for the Utilities Department.

9. FIRST READING:

An Ordinance accepting the partnership agreement by and between the City of Chillicothe and Ross County for the PY 2022 Community Housing Impact and Preservation Program (CHIP) and declaring an emergency.

CHILLICOTHE CITY COUNCIL

COUNCIL CHAMBERS - 26 South Paint Street, Second Floor

2nd & 4th Mondays at 7:00 PM

Joe Gieringer – President of Council

Kennedy Moss – Clerk of Council

10. FIRST READING:

An Ordinance accepting and appropriating grant fund in the amount of \$93, 347.96 for use by the Chillicothe Fire Department toward the purchase of self-contained breathing apparatus (SCBA) equipment and declaring an emergency.

11. FIRST READING:

A Resolution expressing cooperation and granting use of a certain portion of East Second Street to the Downtown Chillicothe Organization for the Pump House Center for the Arts "Art in the Streets" event on April 29th, 2022 and declaring an emergency.

12. FIRST READING:

An Ordinance authorizing and directing the Safety-Service Director to advertise for bids and enter into contracts for annual supplies and maintenance and repair of the equipment required by the City of Chillicothe, Ohio for the fiscal year 2022 and declaring an emergency.

13. FIRST READING:

A Resolution expressing cooperation and granting use of a certain portion of Paint Street to the Chillicothe City Schools for its "Key to Success" event on May 12th, 2022 and declaring an emergency.

14. FIRST READING:

An Ordinance appropriating funds to pay for the demolition of a home located at 182 Western Avenue.

15. FIRST READING:

An Ordinance establishing a non-profit funding committee and procedures for handling funding requests from community non-profit organizations.

[&]quot;Any invocation that may be offered before the official start of the Council meeting shall be the voluntary offering of a private citizen, to and for the benefit of the Council. The views or beliefs expressed by the Invocation Speaker have not been previously reviewed or approved by the Council, and the Council does not endorse the religious beliefs or views of this or any other speaker."